subsequent  purchase  of  this  surplus  energy,  as  regulated  by  Aneel.  (BRAZIL,  2022).

allocation  of  net  profit  to  the  shareholders,  partners  or  owners  of  a  firm,  (CREPALDI,

Basically,  there  are  only  three  forms  of  commerce.

house  worth  R$  72,000.00  (seventy-two  thousand  reais).

These  figures  are  in  line  with  the  average  monthly  production  of  these  plants,  which  have

Smaller  models,  between  75  and  300  MW,  have  more  limited  use  in  photovoltaic  energy  generation.  However,

where  the  generator  with  surplus  energy  supplies  power  to  a  buyer  who  has  a  need.